University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

12-8-2021

SB51-21/22-Resolution Amending Section 9 of Fiscal Policy

Canyon S. Lock

Jack Rinck

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

1 2 3 4	The Associated Students of the University of Montana Resolution Amending Section 9 of Fiscal Policy November 23, 2021 SB51-21/22
5 6	Authored by: Canyon S. Lock, ASUM Vice President; Jack Rinck, ASUM Business Manager;
7 8 9	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana ("ASUM") is bound by its Fiscal Policy;
10 11 12	Whereas, Section 9.4.2 of Fiscal Policy currently reads:
13 14 15	The oversight boards for all ASUM agencies, even those with designated funds aside from the Activity Fee, shall be responsible for approving a budget prepared by the directors of the agencies.;
16 17 18 19	Whereas, On September 8, 2021, the Senate passed SB06-21/22: Resolution Striking Eight ASUM Committees from the Bylaws and Repurposing the Sustainability Board, which struck the oversight board funding process for ASUM agencies;
20 21 22	Whereas, Section 9.14.2 of Fiscal Policy currently reads:
23 24 25	Every Senator shall serve on at least one Category Allocation Board unless exempted by the Vice President.;
25 26 27	Whereas, The Business Manager chairs and oversees the budgeting process;
28 29	Whereas, The Vice President chairs and oversees the Senate;
30 31	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That Section 9.4.2 be struck from Fiscal Policy;
32 33	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That Section 9.14.2 of Fiscal Policy be amended to read:
34 35 36 37	The Business Manager, in consultation with the Vice President, shall assign Senators to Category Allocation Boards. Every Senator shall serve on at least one Category Allocation Board unless exempted by the Business Manager.;
38 39	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That this Resolution be sent to: Alex Berna, ASUM Secretary; Gwen Coon, ASUM Office Manager.
40 41	
42 43	Passed by Committee: December 5, 2021
44 45 46	Passed by ASUM Senate: December 8, 2021

47 48 49 Elizabeth Bowles,

50 Chair of Relations and Affairs

51 in 52

- 53 Jack Rinck,
- 54 Chair of Board on Budget and Finance

.....

- 55
- 56 Passed Unanimously.

Canyon S. Lock,

Canyon S. Lock, Chair of the Senate

. .

4.5